Florida Senior Games

Event 1 Men 200 Yard Freestyle
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The Villages Florida Sr. Games (Swimming) - 3/14/2016 to 3/15/2016
Meet Program - Monday

Heat 2 of4 Finals Starts at 09:20 AM

1 Nolan, Lana 65 The Villages NT
50+ Villages: 2:02.89 2008 John Newman 2 Morgan, Gudrun 65 Sarasota NT
55+ Villages: 2:00.08 2007 J Nathan Leech 3 Wineman, Nancy 66 The Villages 4:01.86
60+ Villages: 2:03.74 2009 J Nathan Leech 4 Palmore, Catherine 69 Sarasota NT
65+ Villages: 2:10.88 4/4/2014  J. Nathan Leech 5 Hirr, Patrice 65 The Villages NT
70+ Villages: 2:38.82 2009 M Dively 6
e L i Heat 3074 Finls Starts at 09:24 AN

i ¢ 3:29. 1 Sharp, Vicki 69 The Villages 3:26.87

85+ V}llages: 3:39.20 3/16/2012 John Cornell 2 Tittle, Kathleen 65 The Villages 3.18.38

90+ Villages: 7:24.24 2010 Charles Futrell ) 3 Olmsted, Roxanne 66 The Villages 2:44.48
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 4 Evans, Merry 65 The Villages 3:04.80
Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 09:00 AM 5 Marcine, Lana 68 The Villages 3:22.12

1 , 6 Cleary, Jennie 65 The Villages 3:31.17

2 Herbert, Bruce 75 The Villages NT Heat 4 of4 Finals Starts at 09:28 AM

3 Miller, Andy 75 The Villages 2:51.46 1

4 Rein, Gilmgre . 78 The V%“ages 3:27.40 2 Zimmerman, Sarah 63  The Villages NT

5 Kutanovski, Milan 87 The Villages 4:29.74 3 Schechter, Judy 63 The Villages 3:16.81

6 4  Grossman, Gail 61  The Villages 3:31.05
Helat 2 of 3 Finals Starts at 09:05 AM 5 Hughes, Karen 55  The Villages NT

2 Davies, tom 73  The Villages NT ¢

3 Rodenfels, Bill 74  The Villages 3:08.19 Event 3 Men 50 Yard Backstroke

4 Cleary, William 72  The Villages 3:16.41 50+ Villages:  31.35 2008 John Newman

5 Jarvis, David 69 The Villages NT 55+ Villages:  30.78 4/5/2013  John Newman

6 60+ Villages: 30.52 3/18/2011 J Nathan Leech
Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 09:09 AM 65+ Villages:  33.67 3/16/2012 Dave Jarvis

1 Ramp, Daniel 60 The Villages NT 70+ Villages:  40.50 2003 C Weatherbee

2 Walker, Allan 63  The Villages 2:32.30 75+ Villages:  40.63 2006 Gordon Ralph

3 Wilson, David 62  The Villages 2:31.18 80+ Villages: 42.95 2003 B VanAlman

4 Dickson, Todd 63  The Villages 2:42.52 85+ Villages: 51.16 3/16/2012 John Cornell

5 Dawson, John 55 The Villages 2:35.70 90+ Villages: 1:35.56 2010 Charles Futrell

6 White, Larry 58 The Villages 2:36.66 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Event 2 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Helat J:p(s)jn? D(l::nals Starts 8aot O?thzvﬁaz[es NT

50+ Villages: 2:29.31 4/8/2015  Paula Cunio 2 Russ, William 80 The Villages 50.70

55+ Villages: 2:28.92 4/4/2014 Cynthia Lasher 3 Cornell, John 89  The Villages 52.42

60+ Villages: 2:41.11 2010 Patrice Hirr 4 Ralph, Gordon 85 The Villages NT

65+ Villages: 2:47.13 4/8/2015  Roxanne Olmsted 5 Beighley, Ryan 91 The Villages NT

70+ Villages: 3:09.66 3/16/2012 Karen Klisch 6

75+ Vf“ageS: 3:18.85 2001 F Calzr Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 09:33 AM

85+ Villages: 4:28.08 4/8/2015  Phyllis Goodlad | Stern, Stephen 70  Florida Sr Games NT

90+ Villages: 8:53.17 4/8/2015  Ellen Brown 2 Mraovich, Robert 74 The Villages 1:01.48
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 3 Rodenfels, Bill 74 The Villages 41.20
Heat 1o0f4 Finals Starts at 09:12 AM 4 Cleary, William 72 The Villages 47.46

1 Frain, Marti 73 The Villages 4:11.78 5 Joyce, Daniel 70 The Villages NT

2 Panker, Karen 71 The Villages 3:18.77 6

3 Hackett, Jeanne 73 The Villages 3:18.02 Heat 3 of3 Finals Starts at 09:35 AM

4 Kaye, Elsa 70 The V?llages 3:28.28 1 Wedel, Mark 61 The Villages NT

5 Newland, Susan 75 The Villages 3:27.43 2 Ohlson, Victor 63 The Villages 44.55

6 Brown, Ellen 91 Lady Lake 7:50.29 3 Walker, Allan 63 The Villages 40.13

4  Dickson, Todd 63  The Villages NT

5 Finley, Mark 58 The Villages NT

6 Abrams, Lon 65 The Villages 37.18




Florida Senior Games

Event 4 Women 50 Yard Backstroke

Meet Program - Monday
Heat 3 of3 Finals Starts at 09:46 AM

50+ Villages:
55+ Villages:
60+ Villages:
65+ Villages:
70+ Villages:
75+ Villages:
80+ Villages:
85+ Villages:
Lane Name

36.24
35.63
38.47
47.43
47.27
49.16
1:01.01
57.27

2010
3/16/2012
2010
4/4/2014
3/18/2011
2001
3/16/2012
4/5/2013

Age Team

Cynthia Lasher
Cynthia Lasher
Patrice Hirr
Alice Kelly
Susan Newland
F Carr

Pat Lancaster
Pat Lancaster

Seed Time

Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 09:36 AM
1 Coakley, Marian

W AW

6

Newland, Susan
Pfeiffer, Freda
Brown, Ellen
Senter, Betty

75 The Villages
75 The Villages
78 The Villages
91 Lady Lake

82 The Villages

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 09:38 AM

65 The Villages
65 The Villages
69 The Villages
66 The Villages
65 The Villages
65 The Villages

Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 09:39 AM

1 Stoll, Linda

[V BNV )

6 King, Sally

1

Muller, Marguerite
Sharp, Vicki
Deignan, Deborah
Hirr, Patrice

AN W AW

Stern, June

Zimmerman, Sarah

Walker, Brenda
Singleton, Lisa

60
63
61
55

Florida Sr Games
The Villages
The Villages
The Villages

Event 5 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

NT
49.68
1:04.51
1:38.53
1:03.55

NT
NT
51.58
NT
NT
NT

NT
38.58
NT
NT

1

AN W AW
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Jasper, Stephen
Leech, J Nathan
Dawson, John
Wilson, David

68
67
55
62

The Villages Florida Sr. Games (Swimming) - 3/14/2016 to 3/15/2016

The Villages
The Villages
The Villages
The Villages

Event 6 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

2:01.84
1:19.70

NT
1:31.11

50+ Villages:
55+ Villages:
60+ Villages:
65+ Villages:
70+ Villages:
75+ Villages:
80+ Villages:
85+ Villages:
90+ Villages:
Lane Name

1:24.02
1:30.60
1:29.14
1:40.16
1:41.97
1:58.75
2:36.72
3:12.89
4:42.75

4/8/2015

3/16/2012

4/5/2013
3/18/2011
4/4/2014
2010
2005
2010
4/8/2015

Age Team

Paula Cunio
Cynthia Lasher
Patrice Hirr
Jeanne Hackett
Jeanne Hackett
Doris Prokopi
Ellen Brown
Ellen Brown
Ellen Brown

Seed Time

Heat 1 of2

1 Stern, June

(O BN VS S

6
Heat 2 of 2

Rowan, Mary Rose
Hackett, Jeanne
Brown, Ellen
Hutchinson, Joyce

1

Hirr, Patrice
Rebardo, Helen
Olmsted, Roxanne

McKenney, Marilynn

Deignan, Deborah

50+ Villages:
55+ Villages:
60+ Villages:
65+ Villages:
70+ Villages:
75+ Villages:
80+ Villages:
85+ Villages:
Lane Name

1:10.68
1:13.11
1:15.82
1:19.70
1:26.59
1:39.00
1:47.50
2:14.45

2010
2008
2010
4/8/2015
4/8/2015
2010
2003
4/8/2015

Age Team

John Newman

J Nathan Leech
J Nathan Leech
J Nathan Leech
Martin Schenk

Steven Hendrickson

J Anderson
John Cornell

Seed Time

Heat 1 of3 Finals Starts at 09:41 AM

1

AN W AW

Evans, Merry

60
74
73
91
75

65
69
66
69
66
65

Finals Starts at 09:48 AM

Florida Sr Games
The Villages

The Villages
Lady Lake

The Villages

Finals Starts at 09:52 AM

The Villages
The Villages
The Villages
The Villages
The Villages
The Villages

Event 7 Men 100 Yard Butterfly

NT
2:06.62
1:42.28
4:07.92
2:07.34

NT
2:27.13
1:37.63

1:53.46

NT
NT

50+ Villages:
55+ Villages:
60+ Villages:
65+ Villages:
70+ Villages:
75+ Villages:
Lane Name

1:13.64
1:09.80
1:12.64
1:18.77
1:29.36
1:35.02

2008
2010
4/8/2015
4/8/2015

3/16/2012

2010

Age Team

B Jennings

Bob Jennings
Bob Jennings
David Jarvis
Andy Miller
Herbert Alvarado

Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 09:55 AM

1

2
3
4
5

6

Rein, Gilmore

Kutanovski, Milan

Ralph, Gordon

78 The Villages
87 The Villages
85 The Villages

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 09:43 AM

1

AN W AW N

Sumner, Richard
Schenk, Martin
Mraovich, Robert

Hendrickson, Steve

Timmins, Robert

72  The Villages
74  The Villages
74  The Villages
80 The Villages
80 The Villages

2:14.44
2:29.60
NT

NT
1:26.59
2:14.46
1:51.94
1:59.56

AN bW

Dawson, John
Jennings, Bob

55 The Villages
63 The Villages

1:29.89

1:11.27



Florida Senior Games

Event 8 Women 100 Yard Butterfly

50+ Villages: 1:18.04 2010 Cynthia Lasher
55+ Villages: 1:27.22 4/5/2013  Brenda Walker
60+ Villages: 1:21.44 2010 Patrice Hirr

65+ Villages: 1:39.53 4/8/2015  Roxanne Olmsted
70+ Villages: 1:58.21 2005 Doris Prokopi

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 09:57 AM
1

2 Krouse, Carol 65 The Villages 2:13.17
3 Olmsted, Roxanne 66 The Villages 1:36.05
4 Tittle, Kathleen 65 The Villages 1:56.94
5 Kaye, Elsa 70 The Villages 1:59.14
6

Event 9 Men 100 Yard IM

50+ Villages: 1:02.66 2008 John Newman
55+ Villages: 1:06.15 2008 J Nathan Leech
60+ Villages: 1:09.04 3/16/2012 Martin Boyd

65+ Villages: 1:09.80 4/8/2015 J Nathan Leech
70+ Villages: 1:22.76 4/8/2015 Martin Schenk
75+ Villages: 1:31.75 2009 C Weatherbee
80+ Villages: 1:46.88 2003 J Anderson

85+ Villages: 1:52.11 3/16/2012 John Cornell

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 09:59 AM
1 Stern, Stephen 70 Florida Sr Games NT
2 Schenk, Martin 74  The Villages 1:22.76
3 Cleary, William 72  The Villages 1:50.11
4 Jepsen, Don 80 The Villages NT
5 Cornell, John 89  The Villages 2:00.63
6 Miller, Andy 75 The Villages 1:30.09

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:02 AM
1 Dawson, John 55 The Villages NT
2 Elsmore, Terry 55 The Villages 1:13.37
3 Osman, Kenneth 55 Lake Havasu City NT
4 Wedel, Mark 61 The Villages 1:12.27
5 Ohlson, Victor 63 The Villages NT
6 Jarvis, David 69 The Villages 1:08.55

Event 10 Women 100 Yard IM

50+ Villages: 1:17.32 2010 Cynthia Lasher
55+ Villages: 1:17.14 3/16/2012 Cynthia Lasher
60+ Villages: 1:23.58 3/16/2012 Trice Hirr

65+ Villages: 1:43.40 2009 Mary Rowan
70+ Villages: 1:42.59 4/8/2015 Karen Panker
75+ Villages: 1:55.25 2001 F Carr

80+ Villages: 2:44.51 2005 Ellen Brown
85+ Villages: 3:12.53 2010 Ellen Brown

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of3 Finals Starts at10:03 AM
1

2 Rowan, Mary Rose 74  The Villages 1:56.04
3 Panker, Karen 71 The Villages 1:42.59
4 Newland, Susan 75 The Villages 1:49.02
5 Hutchinson, Joyce 75 The Villages 2:10.64
6
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The Villages Florida Sr. Games (Swimming) - 3/14/2016 to 3/15/2016
Meet Program - Monday

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 10:06 AM

1 Hirr, Patrice 65 The Villages
2 McKenney, Marilynn 69 The Villages
3 Deignan, Deborah 66 The Villages
4 Sharp, Vicki 69 The Villages
5 Nolan, Lana 65 The Villages
6 King, Sally 65 The Villages

Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 10:08 AM
1

Hughes, Karen 55 The Villages
Walker, Brenda 61 The Villages

AN L bW

Event 11 Men 50 Yard Breaststroke

NT
2:03.50
1:45.68
1:52.81

NT

NT

NT
NT

50+ Villages: 32.71 2008 John Newman
55+ Villages:  33.58 4/5/2013  John Newman
60+ Villages:  37.68 3/18/2011 David Castle
65+ Villages: 35.11 4/8/2015  David Jarvis
70+ Villages:  38.60 4/4/2014  Martin Schenk

75+ Villages:  42.52 3/18/2011 Steven Hendrickson

80+ Villages:  46.39 2003 J Anderson

85+ Villages: 55.66 3/16/2012 John Cornell

90+ Villages: 1:09.26 4/8/2015  Ryan Beighley
Lane Name Age Team

Seed Time

Heat 1of3 Finals Starts at10:10 AM
1

2 Ralph, Gordon 85 The Villages
3 Kutanovski, Milan 87 The Villages
4 Beighley, Ryan 91 The Villages
5
6

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 10:11 AM
1 Joyce, Daniel 70 The Villages
2 Schenk, Martin 74  The Villages
3 Sumner, Richard 72  The Villages
4 Hendrickson, Steve 80 The Villages
5 Timmins, Robert 80 The Villages
6

Heat 3 of3 Finals Starts at 10:12 AM
1 Taylor, Rich 65 The Villages
2 Jarvis, David 69 The Villages
3 Jasper, Stephen 68 The Villages
4 Elsmore, Terry 55 The Villages
5 Wilson, David 62 The Villages
6

NT
1:06.13
1:09.26

NT
38.62
47.32
46.55
53.73

NT
35.11
54.07
36.78
40.99



Florida Senior Games

Event 12 Women 50 Yard Breaststroke

50+ Villages: 38.63
55+ Villages:  40.98
60+ Villages:  41.10
65+ Villages:  45.38
70+ Villages:  45.38
75+ Villages: 55.69
80+ Villages: 1:10.48
85+ Villages: 1:31.91
90+ Villages: 2:06.62

Lane Name

4/8/2015 Paula Cunio
4/4/2014  Cynthia Lasher
3/16/2012  Trice Hirr
3/16/2012  Jeanne Hackett
4/5/2013 Jeanne Hackett
3/18/2011 Doris Prokopi
2005 Ellen Brown
2010 Ellen Brown
4/8/2015  Ellen Brown

Age Team

Seed Time

Heat 2 of2
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The Villages Florida Sr. Games (Swimming) - 3/14/2016 to 3/15/2016
Meet Program - Monday

Finals Starts at 10:26 AM

Heat 1 of3 Finals Starts at10:13 AM

1

2
3
4
5

6

Coakley, Marian
Hutchinson, Joyce
Brown, Ellen

75 The Villages
75 The Villages
91 Lady Lake

Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 10:15 AM

1

[V BNV S

6

Hirr, Patrice
Rebardo, Helen
Deignan, Deborah

McKenney, Marilynn

Stoll, Linda
Hackett, Jeanne

NT
58.89
1:55.55

65 The Villages NT
69 The Villages 1:06.74
66 The Villages 51.17
69 The Villages 52.56
65 The Villages NT
73  The Villages 45.89

Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 10:17 AM

1

AN W AW

Stern, June
Schechter, Judy
Coleman, Julie
Singleton, Lisa

60
63
60
55

Florida Sr Games
The Villages
The Villages
The Villages

Event 13 Men 500 Yard Freestyle

NT
49.69
1:03.45
NT

50+ Villages: 6:02.07 2010 John Newman

55+ Villages: 5:38.30 2006 J Nathan Leech

60+ Villages: 5:39.04 2009 J Nathan Leech

65+ Villages: 6:15.94 4/8/2015 J Nathan Leech

70+ Villages: 7:44.08 2009 M Dively

75+ Villages: 8:44.90 2008 Donald Arndt

80+ Villages: 9:29.25 4/4/2014 John Rapp

85+ Villages: 10:25.43 2009 R Sigersmith

90+ Villages: 18:51.03 2010 Charles Futrell
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 10:18 AM

1 Jepsen, Don

AN B~ W N

Leech, J Nathan
Walker, Allan
White, Larry
Finley, Mark

80 The Villages
67 The Villages
63 The Villages
58 The Villages
58 The Villages

NT
5:58.93
7:02.45
7:08.17

NT

1 Landsberg, Henry 70 The Villages NT
2 Davies, tom 73  The Villages NT
3 Rodenfels, Bill 74  The Villages 8:43.53
4 Mraovich, Robert 74  The Villages NT
5 Stern, Stephen 70 Florida Sr Games NT
6 Rein, Gilmore 78 The Villages 10:03.46
Event 14 Women 500 Yard Freestyle
50+ Villages: 6:38.16 4/8/2015  Paula Cunio
55+ Villages: 7:31.18 2010 C Greb
60+ Villages: 7:18.10 4/4/2014 Roxanne Olmsted
65+ Villages: 7:18.40 4/8/2015 Roxanne Olmsted
70+ Villages: 8:21.53 3/16/2012 Karen Klisch
75+ Villages: 9:05.27 3/16/2012  Shirley Fishlock
80+ Villages: 12:58.83 4/4/2014  Betty Senter
85+ Villages: 11:13.74 4/8/2015  Phyllis Goodlad
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 10:36 AM
1 Rowan, Mary Rose 74  The Villages NT
2 Simonsen, Anne 70 The Villages 10:28.64
3 Kaye, Elsa 70 The Villages 9:14.98
4 Frain, Marti 73  The Villages 11:25.62
5 Newland, Susan 75 The Villages 9:19.64
6 Pfeiffer, Freda 78  The Villages NT
Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 10:48 AM
1 Nolan, Lana 65 The Villages NT
2 Morgan, Gudrun 65 Sarasota NT
3 Rebardo, Helen 69 The Villages NT
4 Stoll, Linda 65 The Villages NT
5 Hirr, Patrice 65 The Villages NT
6  Grossman, Gail 61 The Villages 9:14.13
Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 10:57 AM
1 Wineman, Nancy 66 The Villages 10:37.77
2 Tittle, Kathleen 65 The Villages 8:49.58
3 Olmsted, Roxanne 66 The Villages 7:18.40
4 Evans, Merry 65 The Villages 8:01.63
5 Cleary, Jennie 65 The Villages 9:11.94
6 Palmore, Catherine 69 Sarasota NT



Florida Senior

Games

The Villages Florida Sr. Games (Swimming) - 3/14/2016 to 3/15/2016

Meet Program - Tuesday

Event 15 Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Event 17 Men 50 Yard Freestyle
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50+ Villages:
55+ Villages:
60+ Villages:
65+ Villages:
70+ Villages:
75+ Villages:
80+ Villages:
85+ Villages:
Lane Name

3:38.84
2:44.49
2:37.02
2:54.11
3:15.54
4:02.43
4:01.45
5:26.83

2005
2008
2009
4/5/2014
4/9/2015
3/19/2011
2004
4/5/2014

Age Team

Greg Tye

J Nathan Leech

J Nathan Leech

J. Nathan Leech

Martin Schenk

Steven Hendrickson

J Anderson

Milan Kutanovski

Seed Time

Heat 1 of2
1

Finals Starts at 09:00 AM

Leech, J Nathan

Kutanovski, Milan

Ralph, Gordon

67 The Villages
87 The Villages
85 The Villages

2:55.50
5:30.49
NT

2
3
4
5

6

Heat 2 of2
1 Mraovich

AN N AW

Finals Starts at 09:06 AM

74  The Villages
72  The Villages
72  The Villages
62 The Villages

, Robert

Dee, James
Sumner, Richard
Wilson, David

Event 16 Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

NT
3:47.55
4:01.04
3:11.59

50+ Villages:
55+ Villages:
60+ Villages:
65+ Villages:
70+ Villages:
75+ Villages:
85+ Villages:
90+ Villages:
Lane Name

3:03.03
3:14.70
3:19.37
3:57.33
3:45.80
4:22.32
7:27.22
9:50.68

4/5/2014
3/17/2012
3/19/2011
3/19/2011
4/6/2013
2010
3/17/2012
4/9/2015

Age Team

Paula Cunio
Cynthia Lasher
Patrice Hirr
Jeanne Hackett
Jeanne Hackett
Doris Prokopi
Ellen Brown
Ellen Brown

Seed Time

Heat 1 of2
1

2
3
4
5

6

Finals Starts at 09:11 AM

Brown, Ellen
Hackett, Jeanne
Kaye, Elsa

Heat 2 of 2

Singleton, Lisa
Lasher, Cynthia

Evans, Merry

McKenney, Marilynn

91 Lady Lake
73  The Villages
70 The Villages

Finals Starts at 09:20 AM

55 The Villages

9:26.29
3:47.01
4:21.79

NT

59 The Villages

65 The Villages
69 The Villages

3:14.08

3:53.21
4:08.34

50+ Villages: 24.25 2010 John Newman
55+ Villages: 2491 4/6/2013  John Newman
60+ Villages: 26.25 3/19/2011 J Nathan Leech
65+ Villages: 27.35 2010 John Shire
70+ Villages: 28.50 4/9/2015  John Shire
75+ Villages:  32.93 3/19/2011 John Delburn
80+ Villages:  36.74 2009 John Cornell
85+ Villages:  40.62 3/17/2012 John Cornell
90+ Villages: 1:25.50 2010 Charles Futrell

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of5 Finals Starts at 09:25 AM
1
2 O'Neill, Paul 85 The Villages NT
3 Cornell, John 89 The Villages 43.35
4 Kutanovski, Milan 87 The Villages 48.75
5 Beighley, Ryan 91 The Villages NT
6

Heat 2 of5 Finals Starts at 09:26 AM
1
2 Herbert, Bruce 75 The Villages NT
3 Miller, Andy 75 The Villages 31.76
4 Russ, William 80 The Villages 38.54
5 Lindsley, Phil 83 The Villages 39.48
6

Heat 3 of 5 Finals Starts at 09:27 AM
1 Taylor, Rich 65 The Villages NT
2 Vigne, Gil 66 Florida Sr Games 25.53
3 Abrams, Lon 65 The Villages 33.75
4 Davies, tom 73  The Villages NT
5 Joyce, Daniel 70 The Villages NT
6

Heat 4 of5 Finals Starts at 09:27 AM
1 Ramp, Daniel 60 The Villages NT
2 Wilson, David 62 The Villages 30.36
3 Dickson, Todd 63  The Villages 29.77
4 Walker, Allan 63  The Villages 30.30
5  Wedel, Mark 61 The Villages NT
6

Heat 5of5 Finals Starts at 09:28 AM
1
2 Osman, Kenneth 55 Lake Havasu City NT
3 Elsmore, Terry 55 The Villages 28.19
4  Finley, Mark 58 The Villages NT
5
6



Florida Senior Games
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The Villages Florida Sr. Games (Swimming) - 3/14/2016 to 3/15/2016
Meet Program - Tuesday

Event 18 Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Event 19 Men 100 Yard Backstroke

50+ Villages:  30.62 3/19/2011 Maysa Schechter
55+ Villages:  31.06 2010 C Greb

60+ Villages:  32.03 2010 Patrice Hirr

65+ Villages:  36.41 2009 Rae Suttie

70+ Villages:  38.90 4/5/2014 Susan Newland
75+ Villages:  41.32 3/17/2012  Shirley Fishlock

80+ Villages: 58.24 4/5/2014  Betty Senter
85+ Villages: 59.94 4/9/2015  Phyllis Goodlad
90+ Villages: 1:44.99 4/9/2015  Ellen Brown
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of5 Finals Starts at 09:29 AM
1 Coakley, Marian 75 The Villages NT
2 Newland, Susan 75 The Villages 40.51
3 Pfeiffer, Freda 78 The Villages 54.71
4 O'Sullivan, Patricia 85 The Villages NT
5 Brown, Ellen 91 Lady Lake 1:40.29
6 Senter, Betty 82 The Villages 58.76

Heat 2 of5 Finals Starts at 09:31 AM
1

2 Simonsen, Anne 70  The Villages
3 Hackett, Jeanne 73  The Villages
4 Frain, Marti 73  The Villages
5 King, Sally 65 The Villages
6

Heat 3 of 5 Finals Starts at 09:32 AM
1 Stoll, Linda 65 The Villages
2 Morgan, Gudrun 65 Sarasota
3 Palmore, Catherine 69 Sarasota
4 Nolan, Lana 65 The Villages
5 McBride, Terril 65 Florida Sr Games
6 Muller, Marguerite 65 The Villages

Heat 4 of5 Finals Starts at 09:33 AM
1 Rebardo, Helen 69 The Villages
2 Sharp, Vicki 69 The Villages
3 Tittle, Kathleen 65 The Villages
4 Marcine, Lana 68 The Villages
5 Wineman, Nancy 66 The Villages

6 McKenney, Marilynn 69 The Villages
Heat 5of5S Finals Starts at 09:34 AM

1 Walker, Brenda 61 The Villages
2 Grossman, Gail 61 The Villages
3 Schechter, Judy 63  The Villages
4 Coleman, Julie 60 The Villages
5 Hughes, Karen 55 The Villages
6

NT
40.30
55.50

NT

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

50.70
41.93
40.05
40.57
50.26
52.29

NT
49.54
37.26
52.23

NT

50+ Villages: 1:38.19 2005 Greg Tye

55+ Villages: 1:08.79 4/9/2015 bob Lundeen
60+ Villages: 1:08.19 3/19/2011 J Nathan Leech
65+ Villages: 1:09.53 4/5/2014  J. Nathan Leech
70+ Villages: 1:55.10 2005 G Wheeler

75+ Villages: 1:30.06 2007 Gordon Ralph
80+ Villages: 1:45.75 3/19/2011 Gordon Ralph
85+ Villages: 2:00.92 4/5/2014  John Cornell

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of3 Finals Starts at 09:35 AM

1
78 The Villages NT
89 The Villages 2:02.14
85 The Villages NT

Rein, Gilmore
Cornell, John
Ralph, Gordon

W AW

6
Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 09:38 AM

1 Stern, Stephen 70 Florida Sr Games NT
Davies, tom 73  The Villages NT
Mraovich, Robert 74  The Villages 2:09.28
Cleary, William 72  The Villages NT

[V BNV S

6

Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 09:40 AM
1

2 Walker, Allan 63 The Villages NT
3 Dickson, Todd 63 The Villages 1:28.71
4 Ohlson, Victor 63 The Villages 1:43.76
5 Finley, Mark 58 The Villages NT
6

Event 20 Women 100 Yard Backstroke

50+ Villages: 1:19.53 2009 Cynthia Lasher
55+ Villages: 1:19.70 3/17/2012 Cynthia Lasher
60+ Villages: 1:24.48 4/9/2015 Sarah Zimmerman

65+ Villages: 1:44.38 2009 Mary Rowan
70+ Villages: 1:51.40 2005 Doris Prokopi
75+ Villages: 1:59.41 2005 P Lancaster
80+ Villages: 2:31.25 4/9/2015 Betty Senter
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1 of2 Finals Starts at 09:43 AM

1
1:47.63
1:40.90
2:31.25

2 Rowan, Mary Rose 74  The Villages
3 Panker, Karen 71 The Villages
4 Senter, Betty 82  The Villages
5

6
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 09:46 AM

1  Grossman, Gail 61 The Villages 2:12.78
2 Zimmerman, Sarah 63  The Villages 1:24.47
3 Muller, Marguerite 65 The Villages 2:02.27
4 Evans, Merry 65 The Villages NT
5 Lasher, Cynthia 59 The Villages NT
6
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Event 21 Men 50 Yard Butterfly Event 23 Men 200 Yard IM
50+ Villages: 28.02 3/19/2011 Terry Elsmore 50+ Villages: 3:17.66 2005 Greg Tye
55+ Villages: 2791 4/6/2013  John Newman 55+ Villages: 2:20.33 2006 J Nathan Leech
60+ Villages:  30.27 2009 P Polgar 60+ Villages: 2:30.08 2010 J Nathan Leech
65+ Villages:  30.56 4/9/2015  David Jarvis 65+ Villages: 2:37.87 4/5/2014  J. Nathan Leech
70+ Villages:  34.48 4/9/2015  Martin Schenk 70+ Villages: 3:21.91 2004 H Alvarado
75+ Villages:  41.23 2010 Herbert Alvarado 75+ Villages: 3:20.51 2009 C Weatherbee
80+ Villages:  44.62 2005 J Anderson 80+ Villages: 3:59.66 4/5/2014  Charles Weatherbee
85+ Villages: 1:05.45 2010 Ryan Beighley Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 09:52 AM
Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 09:48 AM 1
1 2
2 Dee, James 72  The Villages 41.75 3 Dee, James 72  The Villages NT
3 Schenk, Martin 74  The Villages 34.26 4  Stern, Stephen 70 Florida Sr Games NT
4 Miller, Andy 75 The Villages 36.88 5
5 6
6
Heat 20f2 Finals Starts at 09:49 AM Event 24 Women 200 Yard IM
1 Osman, Kenneth 55  Lake Havasu City NT 50+ Villages: 2:45.91 4/9/2015  Paula Cunio
2 Elsmore, Terry 55  The Villages 29.99 55+ Villages: 3:02.62 2010 C Greb
3 White, Larry 58  The Villages NT 60+ Villages: 3:04.14 2010 Patrice Hirr
4 Jarvis, David 69 The Villages 30.56 65+ Villages: 3:47.05 4/5/2014  Alice Kelly
5 Delehanty, Timothy 65 The Villages NT 70+ Villages:  3:58.97
6 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f1 Finals Starts at 09:56 AM
Event 22 Women 50 Yard Butterfly 1  McKenney, Marilynn 69  The Villages NT
50+ Villages:  32.78 2010 Cynthia Lasher 2 Olmsted, Roxanne 66 The Villages 3:20.62
55+ Villages: 35.11 2010 C Greb 3 Krouse, Carol 65 The Villages 4:19.32
60+ Villages:  34.77 3/19/2011 Patrice Hirr 4  Walker, Brenda 61 The Villages NT
65+ Villages:  41.17 2010 J Hummel 5 Kaye, Elsa 70  The Villages 4:06.40
70+ Villages: 52.91 2009 Martha Gutfran 6
75+ Villages: 1:12.13 2009 B Brey
80+ Villages: 1:28.12 2009 Ellen Brown Event 25 Men 100 Yard Freestyle
85+ Villages: 1:31.85 4/9/2015  Joan Campbell S0+ Villages: ~ 55.33 2008 John Newman
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time 55+ V}llages: 55.86 4/6/2013  John Newman
Heat 1of2 Finals Starts at 09:50 AM 60+ V}llages: 58.66 3/19/2011 J N&fthan L.eech
1 King, Sally 65 The Villages NT 65+ Villages: 1:03.13 4/5/2014  David Jarvis
2 Tittle, Kathleen 65 The Villages 50.52 70+ Villages: 1:06.90 3/17/2012 Andy Miller
3 Olmsted, Roxanne 66 The Villages 40.80 75+ Villages: 1:20.74 2010 B Russ
4 Sharp, Vicki 69 The Villages 4901 80+ Villages: 1:28.69 4/9/2015  William Russ
5 McBride, Terril 65 Florida Sr Games NT 85+ Villages: 1:38.58 4/6/2013  John Cornell
6 Hutchinson, Joyce 75 The Villages 5745 90+ Villages: 3:12.54 2010 Charles Futrell )
Heat 2of2 Finals Startsat 09:51 AM Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Heat 1o0f4 Finals Starts at 10:00 AM
2 1 O'Neill, Paul 85  The Villages NT
3 Walker, Brenda 61 The Villages 38.80 2 Cornell, John 89  The Villages 1:42.55
4  Stern, June 60 Florida Sr Games NT 3 Kutanovski, Milan 87 The Villages 1:54.31
5 4 Russ, William 80 The Villages 1:28.69
6 5 Lindsley, Phil 83 The Villages 1:35.64
6
Heat 2 of4 Finals Starts at 10:02 AM
1 Herbert, Bruce 75 The Villages NT
2 Miller, Andy 75  The Villages 1:14.23
3 Rein, Gilmore 78  The Villages 1:38.86
4 Cleary, William 72  The Villages 1:27.70
5 Joyce, Daniel 70 The Villages NT
6
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Heat 5o0f5 Finals Starts at 10:15 AM

Florida Senior Games

Heat 3 Finals (#25 Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

1 Ramp, Daniel 60 The Villages NT 1
2 Wilson, David 62  The Villages 1:06.35 2 Grossman, Gail 61 The Villages 1:39.28
3 Wedel, Mark 61 The Villages 1:0024 3 Schechter, Judy 63  The Villages 1:25.23
4  Dickson, Todd 63  The Villages 1:06.08 4  Lasher, Cynthia 59 The Villages NT
5 Walker, Allan 63 The Villages 1:08.12 5
6 Vigne, Gil 66  Florida Sr Games 5773 6
Helat 4 of 4 Finals Starts at 10:06 AM Event 27 Men 200 Yard Backstroke
2 Osman, Kenneth 55  Lake Havasu City NT - 55+ Villages: 2:23.64 2006 J Nathan Leech
3 Elsmore, Terry 55  The Villages 1:06.03 60+ Villages: 2:31.96 2010 J Nathan Leech
4  White, Larry 58  The Villages NT 65+ Villages: 2:32.74 4/5/2014 J. Nathan Leech
5 70+ Villages: 4:02.23 2010 C Fried
6 75+ Villages: 3:24.80 2006 Gordon Ralph
80+ Villages: 3:50.83 3/19/2011 Gordon Ralph
Event 26 Women 100 Yard Freestyle Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

50+ Villages: 1:08.81
55+ Villages: 1:10.71
60+ Villages: 1:11.86
65+ Villages: 1:16.50
70+ Villages: 1:27.09
75+ Villages: 1:28.85
80+ Villages: 2:13.61
85+ Villages: 2:06.56
90+ Villages: 4:19.07

Lane Name

4/9/2015 Paula Cunio

2010 C Greb

2010 Patrice Hirr
4/9/2015 Roxanne Olmsted
3/17/2012 Karen Klisch
2001 F Carr

4/5/2014  Betty Senter
4/9/2015  Phyllis Goodlad
4/9/2015  Ellen Brown

Age Team

Seed Time

Heat 1 of5 Finals Starts at10:07 AM

1

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at10:17 AM

1

2 Leech, J Nathan
3 Cornell, John

4 Ralph, Gordon
5

6

67 The Villages
89 The Villages
85 The Villages

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:22 AM

1 Stern, Stephen
Mraovich, Robert
Finley, Mark
Ohlson, Victor

70 Florida Sr Games
74  The Villages
58 The Villages
63 The Villages

2:35.63
4:28.70
NT

NT
4:34.41
NT
NT

2
3
4
5

6

Heat 2 of5

1

[V BNV S

6

Heat 3 of 5

1

wn AW

6

Heat 4 of 5

1

AN N bW N

O'Sullivan, Patricia
Newland, Susan
Pfeiffer, Freda

Frain, Marti
Hackett, Jeanne
Panker, Karen
Simonsen, Anne

Morgan, Gudrun
Stoll, Linda
Palmore, Catherine
McBride, Terril
Nolan, Lana
Muller, Marguerite

Wineman, Nancy
Sharp, Vicki
Marcine, Lana
Tittle, Kathleen
Cleary, Jennie
Rebardo, Helen

85 The Villages
75 The Villages
78 The Villages

Finals Starts at 10:09 AM

73  The Villages
73  The Villages
71 The Villages
70 The Villages

Finals Starts at 10:12 AM

65 Sarasota

65 The Villages

69 Sarasota

65 Florida Sr Games
65 The Villages

65 The Villages

Finals Starts at 10:13 AM

66 The Villages
69 The Villages
68 The Villages
65 The Villages
65 The Villages
69 The Villages

NT
1:31.97
2:04.20

2:01.57
1:28.30
1:28.68

NT

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

1:52.51
1:33.83
1:30.62
1:31.16
1:36.35
1:57.79

AN W AW

Event 28 Women 200 Yard Backstroke

50+ Villages: 2:50.57 Cynthia Lasher

55+ Villages: 2:55.80 4/5/2014  Cynthia Lasher

60+ Villages: 3:03.95 4/9/2015 Sarah Zimmerman
65+ Villages: 3:42.75 4/5/2014 Lin Butter-Sturman
70+ Villages: 3:56.96 4/9/2015 Mary Rose Rowan
75+ Villages: 4:19.48 2010 Doris Prokopi

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at10:27 AM
1 Grossman, Gail 61 The Villages NT

2 Zimmerman, Sarah 63 The Villages 3:03.95
3 Rowan, Mary Rose 74  The Villages 3:56.96
4 Kaye, Elsa 70 The Villages NT
5
6

Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:32 AM

1 Krouse, Carol 65 The Villages 4:20.46
Evans, Merry 65 The Villages 3:41.77
Muller, Marguerite 65 The Villages 4:12.37



Florida Senior Games

Event 29 Men 25 Yard Freestyle
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Event 32 Women 25 Yard Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f3 Finals Starts at 10:37 AM Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 10:40 AM
1 1 King, Sally 65 The Villages NT
2 Herbert, Bruce 75 The Villages NT 2 Muller, Marguerite 65 The Villages NT
3 Rein, Gilmore 78  The Villages NT 3 Sharp, Vicki 69 The Villages NT
4 Miller, Andy 75 The Villages NT 4 Marcine, Lana 68 The Villages NT
5 Kutanovski, Milan 87 The Villages NT 5 McBride, Terril 65 Florida Sr Games NT
6 6 Frain, Marti 73  The Villages NT
Heat 2 of3 Finals Starts at 10:37 AM Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:41 AM
1 Taylor, Rich 65 The Villages NT 1
2 Vigne, Gil 66 Florida Sr Games NT 2
3 Jarvis, David 69  The Villages NT 3 Singleton, Lisa 55 The Villages NT
4  Wagner, Gary 65 The Villages NT 4  Stern, June 60 Florida Sr Games NT
5 Joyce, Daniel 70 The Villages NT 5
6 6

Heat 3 of 3 Finals Starts at 10:38 AM
1

2 Osman, Kenneth 55 Lake Havasu City NT
3 Finley, Mark 58 The Villages NT
4  Elsmore, Terry 55 The Villages NT
5 Dickson, Todd 63  The Villages NT
6

Event 30 Women 25 Yard Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f2 Finals Starts at 10:38 AM
1 Muller, Marguerite 65 The Villages NT
2 King, Sally 65 The Villages NT
3 Sharp, Vicki 69 The Villages NT
4 Wineman, Nancy 66 The Villages NT
5 McBride, Terril 65 Florida Sr Games NT

6
Heat 2 of2 Finals Starts at 10:39 AM

1 Stern, June 60 Florida Sr Games NT
2 Walker, Brenda 61 The Villages NT
3 Schechter, Judy 63 The Villages NT
4 Coleman, Julie 60 The Villages NT
5 Singleton, Lisa 55 The Villages NT
6

Event 31 Men 25 Yard Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of1 Finals Starts at 10:40 AM

1

2 Joyce, Daniel 70 The Villages NT

3 Davies, tom 73  The Villages NT
4 Jarvis, David 69 The Villages NT
5
6



